
H:\Downloads\Semester 3 Planner 2023 - Year 12 AHS.docx 

 

Craigslea State High School  
Year 12 Ancient History 

 

2023 Semester 3 Student Planner 

Unit 1: Investigating the Ancient World 
Unit 2: Ancient Personalities 

Week 
Number 

Date Work 
Commences 

Work Outline 
Assessment 

Item 
Date 
Due 

 
 
 

1 
 
 

2 
 
 
 

3 
 

 
4 
 

 
 

5 
 

6 
 
 
 

7 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

10 

 
 
 

23/01/23 
 
 

30/01/23 
 
 
 

06/02/23 
 
 

13/02/23 
 

 
 

20/02/23 
 

27/02/23 
 
 
 

06/03/23 
 

13/03/23 
 
 

20/03/23 
 
 

27/03/23 

UNIT 1: INVESTIGATING THE ANCIENT WORLD 
TOPIC 1: DIGGING UP THE PAST 
Depth Study – Archaeological Sites (4 weeks)   
Case Study 1 – Willandra Lakes Region (2 weeks) 

• Significance 

• Site analysis 

• Signs from the past 

• Ethical treatment of human remains 

• Essay writing skills 
Case Study 2 – Troy (2 weeks) 

• Who was Homer? 

• Historical method and evidence 

• Analysing and evaluating evidence 

• Did the Trojan War actually occur? 

• Heinrich Schliemann: scholar or swindler? 

• Who owns the Treasure of Priam? 
Concluding Study – Myths vs Reality (1 week) 
 
BLOCK EXAM 
 
TOPIC 4: WEAPONS & WARFARE (VIKINGS)                  
Contextual Study (1 week) 
Introduction to Viking society – chronological and geographical 
context 
Depth Study – Vikings (3 weeks) 

• Social structure 

• Raiding and being ‘Vikings’ 

• The Viking expansion 

• Viking weapons 

• Viking warriors 

• Representations of Vikings over time 

 
 
26/01 Australia Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Abbey Museum Dig 
9/2/2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IA1:  Examination - 
essay in response 
to historical 
sources 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 6 
 

 Mid Semester Holiday: 1 April to 16 April 2023 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 17 April 2023 

 
11 
12 
13 
14 
 

15 
 
 
 

16 
 
 
 
 
 

17 
18 
19 
20 

 
17/04/23 
24/04/23 
01/05/23 
8/05/23 

 
15/05/23 

 
 
 

22/05/23 
 
 
 
 
 

29/05/23 
05/06/23 
12/06/23 
19/06/23 

 

Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks)  
• Background research 

• Devising key questions and sub-questions 

• Identifying primary and secondary sources 

• Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources 

• Creating critical summary of evidence 
Concluding Study (1 week) 
 
UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES  
Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt) 
Contextual Study (1 week) –  

• Old Kingdom & New Kingdom – chronology & 
geography 

• Key archaeological sources 

• Ancient Egypt in popular culture 
Depth Study (4 weeks) 

• Claim to the throne and succession 

• The builder 

• The administrator 

• The warrior 

 
 
25/04 Anzac Day 
01/05 Labour Day 
 
 
IA2: Independent 
Source 
Investigation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Week 15 
 

 Semester Holiday: 24 June to 9 July 2023 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 10 July 2023 - no SFD 

 


