

Craigslea State High School Year 12 Ancient History



2023 Semester 3 Student Planner

Unit 1: Investigating the Ancient World **Unit 2: Ancient Personalities**

Week	Date Work	Work Outline	Assessment	Date
lumber	Commences	work Outline	Item	Due
		UNIT 1: INVESTIGATING THE ANCIENT WORLD		
		TOPIC 1: DIGGING UP THE PAST		
		Depth Study – Archaeological Sites (4 weeks)	26/01 Australia Day	
1	23/01/23	Case Study 1 – Willandra Lakes Region (2 weeks)		
		Significance		
•	00/04/00	Site analysis		
2	30/01/23	Signs from the past		
		Ethical treatment of human remains		
		Essay writing skills		
3	06/02/23	Case Study 2 – Troy (2 weeks)	Abbey Museum Dig	
J	00/02/20	Who was Homer?	9/2/2023	
		Historical method and evidence	0/2/2020	
4	13/02/23	Analysing and evaluating evidence		
		Did the Trojan War actually occur?		
		Heinrich Schliemann: scholar or swindler?		
		Who owns the Treasure of Priam?		
5	20/02/23	Concluding Study – Myths vs Reality (1 week)		
_		BLOCK EXAM		
6	27/02/23	BEOOK EXAM	IA1: Examination -	Week 6
		TOPIC 4: WEAPONS & WARFARE (VIKINGS)	essay in response to historical	
		Contextual Study (1 week)		
7	06/03/23	Introduction to Viking society – chronological and geographical	sources	
'	00/03/23	context		
8	13/03/23	Depth Study – Vikings (3 weeks)		
	10/00/20	Social structure		
		 Raiding and being 'Vikings' 		
9	20/03/23	 The Viking expansion 		
		 Viking weapons 		
		 Viking warriors 		
10	27/03/23	 Representations of Vikings over time 		
	Mid S	Semester Holiday: 1 April to 16 April 2023 inclusive	9	
		ol Resumes: Monday, 17 April 2023		
	30110			
	30110	• • •		
11		Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks)		
11 12	17/04/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) • Background research	25/04 Anzac Dav	
12	17/04/23 24/04/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions	25/04 Anzac Day 01/05 Labour Day	
12 13	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks)	25/04 Anzac Day 01/05 Labour Day	
12	17/04/23 24/04/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks)		
12 13	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence	01/05 Labour Day	Wask 15
12 13 14	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks)		Week 15
12 13 14	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) • Background research • Devising key questions and sub-questions • Identifying primary and secondary sources • Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources • Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week)	01/05 Labour Day	Week 15
12 13 14	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15
12 13 14	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt)	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15
12 13 14 15	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23 15/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt) Contextual Study (1 week) –	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15
12 13 14 15	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23 15/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt) Contextual Study (1 week) – Old Kingdom & New Kingdom – chronology &	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15
12 13 14 15	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23 15/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt) Contextual Study (1 week) – Old Kingdom & New Kingdom – chronology & geography	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15
12 13 14 15	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23 15/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt) Contextual Study (1 week) – Old Kingdom & New Kingdom – chronology & geography Key archaeological sources	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15
12 13 14 15	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23 15/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt) Contextual Study (1 week) – Old Kingdom & New Kingdom – chronology & geography Key archaeological sources Ancient Egypt in popular culture	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15
12 13 14 15 16	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23 15/05/23 22/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt) Contextual Study (1 week) – Old Kingdom & New Kingdom – chronology & geography Key archaeological sources Ancient Egypt in popular culture Depth Study (4 weeks)	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15
12 13 14 15 16	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23 15/05/23 22/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt) Contextual Study (1 week) – Old Kingdom & New Kingdom – chronology & geography Key archaeological sources Ancient Egypt in popular culture Depth Study (4 weeks) Claim to the throne and succession	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15
12 13 14 15 16	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23 15/05/23 22/05/23 29/05/23 05/06/23 12/06/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt) Contextual Study (1 week) – Old Kingdom & New Kingdom – chronology & geography Key archaeological sources Ancient Egypt in popular culture Depth Study (4 weeks) Claim to the throne and succession The builder	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15
12 13 14 15 16	17/04/23 24/04/23 01/05/23 8/05/23 15/05/23 22/05/23	Investigation – Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Concluding Study (1 week) UNIT 2: ANCIENT PERSONALITIES Topic 1: Pharaoh Hatshepsut (Ancient Egypt) Contextual Study (1 week) – Old Kingdom & New Kingdom – chronology & geography Key archaeological sources Ancient Egypt in popular culture Depth Study (4 weeks) Claim to the throne and succession The builder	01/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent Source	Week 15

Monday, 10 July 2023 - no SFD

School Resumes: